

**STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2523H002
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE**

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:



Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: May 9, 2022

RFP TITLE:

International Air Cargo Development Consultant

RFP PROPOSAL DUE DATE AND TIME: May 27, 2022 at 2:00 PM prevailing Alaska Time

This is a mandatory return Amendment. *Your proposal may be considered non-responsive if this signed amendment is not received [in addition to your proposal] by the date and time proposals are due.*

Signature: Tom Mayer

Date: 5/9/2022

Name: Tom Mayer

Title: Procurement Specialist V

Vendor Signature

Business Name: _____

Date: _____

Printed Name: _____

Signature: _____

Title: _____

The following questions have been submitted by the vendor community in response to this ITB.

Question 1: Can companies from Outside USA (Like India or Canada) can apply for this?

Answer 1: Yes, please see section 3.08.

Question 2: Would the contractor be required to come over there for meetings?

Answer 2: Yes, the contractor would be required to come to Anchorage, Alaska on occasion.

**STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES
VEHICLE CRASH FORM DATA ENTRY SERVICES
AMENDMENT ONE**

ITB: 2521H008

Question 3: Can tasks related to the RFP be performed outside the USA (like, from India or Canada?)

Answer 3: See Question 1 above,

Question 4: Can we submit the proposals via email?

Answer 4: No, please see section 1.07.

In addition to the above questions, the following change is hereby made:

Change One: *Delete Section 3.10 in its entirety and replace with the following:*

SEC. 3.10: SUBCONTRACTORS:

Subcontractors will not be allowed.